#### **MINUTES**

#### of the

#### Board of Education of the Solon School District

The Board of Education of the Solon School District, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, met in regular session on November 7, 2016, at 6 p.m. in the Conference Room at the Board of Education.

Mrs. Julie Glavin, President, presiding

#### ROLL CALL:

Present: Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mrs. Morrow, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas

#### RESOLUTION NO. 216-16

## **APPROVAL OF MINUTES**

Mrs. Thomas moved the adoption of the following resolution.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Solon School District to approve the minutes of the special and regular meetings of October 24, 2016.

Mr. Patton seconded the resolution.

### **ROLL CALL:**

AYES: Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mrs. Morrow, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas

NAYS: NONE RESOLUTION ADOPTED

### **RESOLUTION NO. 217-16**

### APPROVAL OF BILLS

Mr. Heckman moved the adoption of the following resolution.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Solon School District to approve the payment of bills totaling \$16,046.96 as noted in Exhibit A.

Mrs. Morrow seconded the resolution.

**ROLL CALL:** 

AYES: Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mrs. Morrow, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas

NAYS: NONE RESOLUTION ADOPTED

### **RESOLUTION NO. 218-16**

### **HOME INSTRUCTION TUTORS**

Mrs. Morrow moved the adoption of the following resolution.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Solon School District to approve Antonio DiLallo, Erica Hays and Claire Stoltz as home instruction tutors for the 2016-17 school year.

Mrs. Thomas seconded the resolution.

**ROLL CALL:** 

AYES: Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mrs. Morrow, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas

NAYS: NONE RESOLUTION ADOPTED

### **RESOLUTION NO. 219-16**

## **NON-DISTRICT PUPIL ACTIVITY PERMITS**

Mr. Heckman moved the adoption of the following resolution.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Solon School District to approve non-district pupil activity permit contracts to the following individuals:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Activity</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Mike Gerome	Wrestling - 8th Grade Coach	\$3,314.40
Eric Jones	Hockey - Assistant Varsity Coach	3,977.28
John Kane	Boys Basketball - Assistant Varsity Coach	3,977.28

Mr. Patton seconded the resolution.

**ROLL CALL:** 

AYES: Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mrs. Morrow, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas

NAYS: NONE RESOLUTION ADOPTED

# **RESOLUTION NO. 220-16**

### **SUBSTITUTES**

Mrs. Morrow moved the adoption of the following resolution.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Solon School District to approve the following individuals as substitutes on an as needed basis for the 2016-17 school year:

Laurence Fishbach 7-12 (Math, Chem, Physics)

Gayle Willis K-12 (Health)

Mr. Patton seconded the resolution.

**ROLL CALL:** 

AYES: Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mrs. Morrow, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas

NAYS: NONE RESOLUTION ADOPTED

### **RESOLUTION NO. 221-16**

# **TUITION REIMBURSEMENT**

Mr. Heckman moved the adoption of the following resolution.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Solon School District to approve a tuition reimbursement to the following individual:

<b>NAME</b>	COURSE	<b>COLLEGE</b>	GR/SUB	<b>AMOUNT</b>
A. Gorby	Advanced Social Studies Methods for The Intermediate Grades	Bowling Green	Gr. 6	\$796.98

Mrs. Thomas seconded the resolution.

**ROLL CALL:** 

AYES: Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mrs. Morrow, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas

NAYS: NONE RESOLUTION ADOPTED

### **RESOLUTION NO. 222-16**

# **ADJOURNMENT**

Mrs. Thomas moved the adoption of the following resolution.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Solon School District to adjourn the meeting.

Mr. Heckman seconded the resolution.

ROLL CAL	L:				
AYES:	Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mrs. Morrow, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas				
NAYS:	NONE	RESOLUTION ADOPTED			
			President		
			Treasurer		